UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

Before Administrative Judges James P. Gleason, Chairman Thomas D. Murphy Dr. Peter S. Lam DOCKETED

'94 JUN -7 A9:24

OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

SERVED JUN - 7 1994

2502

In the Matter of

OF MEDICINE

Docket No. 030-09792-CivP

ASLBP No. 94-689-02-CivP

Byproduct Material License) No. 13-02752--08

INDIANA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL

Indianapolis, Indiana

June 6, 1994

EA 93-111

15151

ORDER (Extension of Schedule)

The Board grants herein an extension of the schedule jointly requested on June 1, 1994, by the NRC Staff and the Indiana University School of Medicine, licensee. The parties shall complete discovery on July 1, 1954; file prefiled testimony on July 20, 1994; file any motions for summary disposition by July 27, 1994; and the hearing will commence on August 9, 1994.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

FOR THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

James P. Gleason, Chairman ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE

Bethesda, Maryland

9406150205 940606 PDR ADOCK 03009792 C PDR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

INDIANA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE - INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA (Byproduct Material License No. 13-02752-08 - EA 93-111)

Docket No.(s) 30-9792-CIVP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing LB ORDER (EXT. OF SCHEDULE) have been served upon the following persons by U.S. mail, first class, except as otherwise noted and in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR Sec. 2.712.

Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Administrative Judge Peter S. Lam Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Bernard M. Bordenick, Esq. Robert M. Weisman, Esq. Office of the General Counsel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dated at Rockville, Md. this 7 day of June 1994

Administrative Judge James P. Gleason, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Administrative Judge Thomas D. Murphy Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Thomas P. Gannon, Esq. Jerome P. Kelly Indiana University 318 Fesler Hall 1120 South Drive Indianapolis, IN 46202

aler

Office of the Secretary of the Commission